
Middle Tennesse State Wins Tournament, Cougar Angie Hill Wins Medalist Honors 
From: CofC Media Relations (Sept. 25, 2005) 
 
North Myrtle Beach, S.C. – Middle Tennessee State fired a 299 the third round to total 
901 and win the Unlimited Potential/Bay Tree Women’s Golf Classic held this week at 
Bay Tree Golf Club in North Myrtle Beach, S.C.  The College of Charleston shot a 301 
stay in fourth.  Hill was the only one to shoot a par-72 and took individual medalist 
honors with a three-round 218, three shots ahead of second place. 
 
Coastal Carolina and Cincinnati both shot a 908 in three days to finish tied for second and 
after Charleston, was Ball State in fifth with a 922. 
 
Cougars Julia von Rohrscheidt finished fifth for the Cougars with a 223 and tied for 25th 
was Jenn Bellso with a 231.  Amber Kuss shot a 242 to finish tied for 57th and tied for 
67th was Kelly White with a 246. 
 
The College of Charleston travels to Greenville, S.C. Oct. 14th to take part in the Lady 
Paladin Invitational. 
 
 
 
Team Results 
       1   Middle Tennessee St.     298  304  299    901       +37  
         2   Coastal Carolina U.      312  298  298    908       +44  
             Cincinnati, U. of        305  302  301    908       +44  
         4   Charleston, Coll. of     304  307  301    912       +48  
         5   Ball State               309  316  297    922       +58  
         6   Western Michigan U.      308  318  299    925       +61  
         7   Texas-Pan American       310  312  305    927       +63  
         8   Methodist College        318  305  308    931       +67  
         9   Fla. International       309  310  313    932       +68  
        10   Southern Illinois U.     319  315  311    945       +81  
        11   Wm. & Mary, Coll. of     327  313  314    954       +90  
        12   Tennessee Tech U.        316  320  321    957       +93  
        13   Newberry College         334  313  328    975      +111  
        14   Charleston Southern      337  329  325    991      +127  
        15   Old Dominion Univ.       334  337  333   1004      +140  
        16   Tusculum College         337  351  338   1026      +162 
 
Cougar Results 
         1    Angie Hill               73   73   72    218 
         5    Julia vonRohrscheidt     75   74   74    223 
      T 25    Jenn Bellso              76   77   78    231 
      T 57    Amber Kuss               80   85   77    242 
      T 67    Kelly White              82   83   81    246 
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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Middle Tennessee St. 298 304 299 901

2 Coastal Carolina U. 312 298 298 908

Cincinnati, U. of 305 302 301 908

4 Charleston, Coll. of 304 307 301 912

5 Ball State 309 316 297 922

6 Western Michigan U. 308 318 299 925

7 Texas-Pan American 310 312 305 927

8 Methodist College 318 305 308 931

9 Fla. International 309 310 313 932

10 Southern Illinois U. 319 315 311 945

11 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 327 313 314 954

12 Tennessee Tech U. 316 320 321 957

13 Newberry College 334 313 328 975

14 Charleston Southern 337 329 325 991

15 Old Dominion Univ. 334 337 333 1004

16 Tusculum College 337 351 338 1026

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Angie Hill Charleston 73 73 72 218

2 Hillery Wilson Cincinnati 74 72 75 221

Susan Nam Fla. Int. 74 72 75 221

4 Chelsa Dooley Cincinnati 75 74 73 222

5 Julia vonRohrscheidt Charleston 75 74 74 223

6 Taryn Durham Middle TN 74 75 75 224

Grace Holmes Middle TN 74 77 73 224

8 Stefanie Maynard Tx-Pan Am 75 78 72 225

Ann Maness Coast. Car 78 72 75 225

Katy Heher Coast. Car 77 74 74 225

*Gretchen Zoeller Charleston 73 76 76 225

12 Kallie Harrison Ball State 76 78 73 227

Nicole Boychuk Tx-Pan Am 76 78 73 227

Allison Mayborg Cincinnati 75 77 75 227

Charlotte Williams Methodist 76 74 77 227

16 Beth Underhill Tenn. Tech 79 74 75 228

Eva Cormann Newberry 73 78 77 228

Julie Harder Ball State 76 79 73 228

Erin Thorne WMU 78 76 74 228

Jamey Dillard Middle TN 73 76 79 228
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Angie Hill Charleston 73 73 72 218 +2

2 Hillery Wilson Cincinnati 74 72 75 221 +5

Susan Nam Fla. Int. 74 72 75 221 +5

4 Chelsa Dooley Cincinnati 75 74 73 222 +6

5 Julia vonRohrscheidt Charleston 75 74 74 223 +7

6 Taryn Durham Middle TN 74 75 75 224 +8

Grace Holmes Middle TN 74 77 73 224 +8

8 Stefanie Maynard Tx-Pan Am 75 78 72 225 +9

Ann Maness Coast. Car 78 72 75 225 +9

Katy Heher Coast. Car 77 74 74 225 +9

*Gretchen Zoeller Charleston 73 76 76 225 +9

12 Kallie Harrison Ball State 76 78 73 227 +11

Nicole Boychuk Tx-Pan Am 76 78 73 227 +11

Allison Mayborg Cincinnati 75 77 75 227 +11

Charlotte Williams Methodist 76 74 77 227 +11

16 Beth Underhill Tenn. Tech 79 74 75 228 +12

Eva Cormann Newberry 73 78 77 228 +12

Julie Harder Ball State 76 79 73 228 +12

Erin Thorne WMU 78 76 74 228 +12

Jamey Dillard Middle TN 73 76 79 228 +12

21 Sayde Murray Wm. & Mary 77 76 76 229 +13

Lindsay Dunigan WMU 76 79 74 229 +13

23 Daniela Cortes Tx-Pan Am 77 74 79 230 +14

Richelle Wedzik Coast. Car 77 80 73 230 +14

25 Maggie McGill Middle TN 79 76 76 231 +15

Jenn Bellso Charleston 76 77 78 231 +15

Amber Uphaus Ball State 78 78 75 231 +15

*Megan Miller Charleston 75 79 77 231 +15

29 Leigh Wilkins Middle TN 77 80 75 232 +16

*Richia Wedzik Coast. Car 78 77 77 232 +16

31 Colleen Walsh Methodist 81 77 76 234 +18

Stephanie Thomas Fla. Int. 78 80 76 234 +18

33 Sara McFadden Charles.So 78 80 77 235 +19

Maria Hernandez Fla. Int. 80 77 78 235 +19

Lindsey Letzig Coast. Car 84 75 76 235 +19

Rhiannon Loebs Charles.So 80 78 77 235 +19

Rachel Graves Coast. Car 80 77 78 235 +19

38 Caitlan Roschek WMU 79 82 75 236 +20

Braidy Hood So. Ill. 82 76 78 236 +20

Samantha Sutzer So. Ill. 79 80 77 236 +20

*Dinah Plyer Charleston 77 76 83 236 +20

42 Heather Martin Methodist 81 79 77 237 +21
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Natalia Parker So. Ill. 81 79 77 237 +21

Christine Zoerlein So. Ill. 78 80 79 237 +21

45 Marianne Erb Cincinnati 81 79 78 238 +22

Laura Bavaird WMU 78 81 79 238 +22

47 Katie Sundberg Ball State 80 84 76 240 +24

Erika Oldenkamp Wm. & Mary 81 79 80 240 +24

Katie Dick Methodist 80 79 81 240 +24

Jenna Walter WMU 76 88 76 240 +24

Emily Ranney Methodist 87 75 78 240 +24

Holly Jones Ball State 79 81 80 240 +24

53 Alexis Garduno ODU 81 76 84 241 +25

Josie Lowder So. Ill. 81 81 79 241 +25

Megan French Tenn. Tech 77 83 81 241 +25

Marissa Sprick Wm. & Mary 83 79 79 241 +25

57 Meghan Schaefer ODU 78 86 78 242 +26

Shannon Palenkas Tusculum 77 83 82 242 +26

Amber Kuss Charleston 80 85 77 242 +26

Kristen Martinez Tenn. Tech 80 81 81 242 +26

61 Rebecca Samuelsson Fla. Int. 78 81 84 243 +27

62 Seung Lee Wm. & Mary 86 79 79 244 +28

63 Amanda Bowen Tusculum 82 82 81 245 +29

Stephanie Hemann Newberry 83 80 82 245 +29

Ashley Ratcliff Newberry 87 75 83 245 +29

Bronwyn Sandberg Tx-Pan Am 82 82 81 245 +29

67 Kelly White Charleston 82 83 81 246 +30

Amanda Seibert Tenn. Tech 80 82 84 246 +30

69 Mylene Forget Fla. Int. 79 83 86 248 +32

70 *Holly Knox Methodist 87 85 81 253 +37

*Carla Hazelwood Tenn. Tech 83 84 86 253 +37

72 Sarah Bires Cincinnati 88 84 82 254 +38

73 Deztany Jackson ODU 87 84 84 255 +39

74 *Dannielle Renner Coast. Car 88 81 87 256 +40

75 Lindsay Gifford Newberry 91 80 86 257 +41

76 Morgan Fuqua Charles.So 90 85 83 258 +42

Rachel Gee Tx-Pan Am 92 84 82 258 +42

78 Pant. Jinphiphadhana Wm. & Mary 87 88 87 262 +46

79 Heather Atkins Charles.So 89 86 88 263 +47

80 Mandy Hartsock Tusculum 89 91 86 266 +50

Amanda Moore ODU 88 91 87 266 +50

82 Kayla Garrison Tenn. Tech 91 85 91 267 +51

83 Reinie Vugrinec ODU 89 93 89 271 +55

84 *Rachel Potts Charles.So 89 95 88 272 +56
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85 Rebecca Friddle Tusculum 89 95 89 273 +57

86 Laura Duncan Newberry 91 99 91 281 +65

87 Amber Ladner Tusculum 103 96 97 296 +80

88 Noel Schoenberger Charles.So 103 98 99 300 +84
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1 Middle Tennessee St. 298 304 299 901

T  6 Taryn Durham 74 75 75 224

T  6 Grace Holmes 74 77 73 224

T 16 Jamey Dillard 73 76 79 228

T 25 Maggie McGill 79 76 76 231

T 29 Leigh Wilkins 77 80 75 232

T  2 Coastal Carolina U. 312 298 298 908

T  8 Ann Maness 78 72 75 225

T  8 Katy Heher 77 74 74 225

T 23 Richelle Wedzik 77 80 73 230

T 33 Lindsey Letzig 84 75 76 235

T 33 Rachel Graves 80 77 78 235

T  2 Cincinnati, U. of 305 302 301 908

T  2 Hillery Wilson 74 72 75 221

4 Chelsa Dooley 75 74 73 222

T 12 Allison Mayborg 75 77 75 227

T 45 Marianne Erb 81 79 78 238

72 Sarah Bires 88 84 82 254

4 Charleston, Coll. of 304 307 301 912

1 Angie Hill 73 73 72 218

5 Julia vonRohrscheidt 75 74 74 223

T 25 Jenn Bellso 76 77 78 231

T 57 Amber Kuss 80 85 77 242

T 67 Kelly White 82 83 81 246

5 Ball State 309 316 297 922

T 12 Kallie Harrison 76 78 73 227

T 16 Julie Harder 76 79 73 228

T 25 Amber Uphaus 78 78 75 231

T 47 Katie Sundberg 80 84 76 240

T 47 Holly Jones 79 81 80 240

6 Western Michigan U. 308 318 299 925

T 16 Erin Thorne 78 76 74 228

T 21 Lindsay Dunigan 76 79 74 229

T 38 Caitlan Roschek 79 82 75 236

T 45 Laura Bavaird 78 81 79 238

T 47 Jenna Walter 76 88 76 240



Unlimited Potential/Bay Tree 
Dates: 09/23-09/25, 2005 

Round: 3 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage:   72-6007

Fin. School Scores

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

7 Texas-Pan American 310 312 305 927

T  8 Stefanie Maynard 75 78 72 225

T 12 Nicole Boychuk 76 78 73 227

T 23 Daniela Cortes 77 74 79 230

T 63 Bronwyn Sandberg 82 82 81 245

T 76 Rachel Gee 92 84 82 258

8 Methodist College 318 305 308 931

T 12 Charlotte Williams 76 74 77 227

T 31 Colleen Walsh 81 77 76 234

T 42 Heather Martin 81 79 77 237

T 47 Katie Dick 80 79 81 240

T 47 Emily Ranney 87 75 78 240

9 Fla. International 309 310 313 932

T  2 Susan Nam 74 72 75 221

T 31 Stephanie Thomas 78 80 76 234

T 33 Maria Hernandez 80 77 78 235

61 Rebecca Samuelsson 78 81 84 243

69 Mylene Forget 79 83 86 248

10 Southern Illinois U. 319 315 311 945

T 38 Braidy Hood 82 76 78 236

T 38 Samantha Sutzer 79 80 77 236

T 42 Natalia Parker 81 79 77 237

T 42 Christine Zoerlein 78 80 79 237

T 53 Josie Lowder 81 81 79 241

11 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 327 313 314 954

T 21 Sayde Murray 77 76 76 229

T 47 Erika Oldenkamp 81 79 80 240

T 53 Marissa Sprick 83 79 79 241

62 Seung Lee 86 79 79 244

78 Pant. Jinphiphadhana 87 88 87 262

12 Tennessee Tech U. 316 320 321 957

T 16 Beth Underhill 79 74 75 228

T 53 Megan French 77 83 81 241

T 57 Kristen Martinez 80 81 81 242

T 67 Amanda Seibert 80 82 84 246

82 Kayla Garrison 91 85 91 267
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13 Newberry College 334 313 328 975

T 16 Eva Cormann 73 78 77 228

T 63 Stephanie Hemann 83 80 82 245

T 63 Ashley Ratcliff 87 75 83 245

75 Lindsay Gifford 91 80 86 257

86 Laura Duncan 91 99 91 281

14 Charleston Southern 337 329 325 991

T 33 Sara McFadden 78 80 77 235

T 33 Rhiannon Loebs 80 78 77 235

T 76 Morgan Fuqua 90 85 83 258

79 Heather Atkins 89 86 88 263

88 Noel Schoenberger 103 98 99 300

15 Old Dominion Univ. 334 337 333 1004

T 53 Alexis Garduno 81 76 84 241

T 57 Meghan Schaefer 78 86 78 242

73 Deztany Jackson 87 84 84 255

T 80 Amanda Moore 88 91 87 266

83 Reinie Vugrinec 89 93 89 271

16 Tusculum College 337 351 338 1026

T 57 Shannon Palenkas 77 83 82 242

T 63 Amanda Bowen 82 82 81 245

T 80 Mandy Hartsock 89 91 86 266

85 Rebecca Friddle 89 95 89 273

87 Amber Ladner 103 96 97 296

Fin. Name School Scores
T  8 Gretchen Zoeller Charleston 73 76 76 225

T 25 Megan Miller Charleston 75 79 77 231

T 29 Richia Wedzik Coast. Car 78 77 77 232

T 38 Dinah Plyer Charleston 77 76 83 236

T 70 Holly Knox Methodist 87 85 81 253

T 70 Carla Hazelwood Tenn. Tech 83 84 86 253

74 Dannielle Renner Coast. Car 88 81 87 256

84 Rachel Potts Charles.So 89 95 88 272
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 388 4.93 4.70 4.67 4.77

2 3 132 3.43 3.27 3.20 3.30

3 5 436 5.16 5.13 5.16 5.15

4 4 345 4.32 4.43 4.32 4.36

5 4 341 4.48 4.67 4.50 4.55

6 3 142 3.22 3.39 3.31 3.30

7 4 357 4.81 4.84 4.51 4.72

8 4 352 4.52 4.63 4.49 4.55

9 5 490 5.34 5.43 5.34 5.37

10 4 328 4.58 4.55 4.42 4.52

11 3 139 3.41 3.38 3.41 3.40

12 5 492 5.99 5.77 5.81 5.86

13 4 365 4.59 4.58 4.61 4.59

14 3 153 3.40 3.50 3.30 3.40

15 4 362 4.72 4.43 4.55 4.56

16 5 523 5.31 5.27 5.36 5.31

17 4 321 4.34 4.25 4.27 4.29

18 4 341 4.42 4.35 4.40 4.39

Total 72 6007 80.95 80.57 79.63 80.38

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 388 7 94 122 36 5

2 3 132 23 150 79 12

3 5 436 41 157 53 12 1

4 4 345 20 155 69 16 4

5 4 341 11 128 97 26 2

6 3 142 18 165 66 13 2

7 4 357 6 115 103 28 12

8 4 352 12 126 101 21 4

9 5 490 1 36 124 73 27 3

10 4 328 22 128 80 26 8

11 3 139 19 145 78 20 2

12 5 492 10 108 86 37 23

13 4 365 7 118 117 20 2

14 3 153 15 147 85 16 1

15 4 362 9 127 101 25 2

16 5 523 28 150 65 18 3

17 4 321 15 174 61 12 2

18 4 341 25 140 76 18 5

Total 72 6007 1 324 2451 1512 383 81
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Hillery Wilson Cincinnati 2.92 -1 Kallie Harrison Ball State 1

Chelsa Dooley Cincinnati 2.92 -1

Susan Nam Fla. Int. 2.92 -1

Julia vonRohrscheidt Charleston 2.92 -1

Jenna Walter WMU 2.92 -1

Braidy Hood So. Ill. 3.00 E

Amanda Seibert Tenn. Tech 3.00 E

Erin Thorne WMU 3.00 E

Grace Holmes Middle TN 3.00 E

A Group Tied at 3.08 +1

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Stefanie Maynard Tx-Pan Am 4.07 +2 Kallie Harrison Ball State 9

Hillery Wilson Cincinnati 4.13 +4 Sayde Murray Wm. & Mary 9

Jenn Bellso Charleston 4.13 +4 Hillery Wilson Cincinnati 8

Gretchen Zoeller Charleston 4.17 +5 Taryn Durham Middle TN 7

Susan Nam Fla. Int. 4.20 +6 Erin Thorne WMU 7

Charlotte Williams Methodist 4.20 +6 Lindsay Dunigan WMU 7

Angie Hill Charleston 4.20 +6 Stefanie Maynard Tx-Pan Am 7

Eva Cormann Newberry 4.20 +6 Christine Zoerlein So. Ill. 7

Taryn Durham Middle TN 4.20 +6 Colleen Walsh Methodist 7

Chelsa Dooley Cincinnati 4.23 +7 Chelsa Dooley Cincinnati 7

Katy Heher Coast. Car 4.23 +7 A Group Tied at 6

Erin Thorne WMU 4.23 +7

Julie Harder Ball State 4.23 +7

Jamey Dillard Middle TN 4.23 +7

A Group Tied at 4.27 +8

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Angie Hill Charleston 4.58 -5 Angie Hill Charleston 40

Julia vonRohrscheidt Charleston 4.67 -4 Grace Holmes Middle TN 38

Kallie Harrison Ball State 4.67 -4 Nicole Boychuk Tx-Pan Am 38

Katy Heher Coast. Car 4.75 -3 Daniela Cortes Tx-Pan Am 38

Ann Maness Coast. Car 4.83 -2 Julia vonRohrscheidt Charleston 38

Gretchen Zoeller Charleston 4.83 -2 Susan Nam Fla. Int. 38

Allison Mayborg Cincinnati 4.92 -1 Hillery Wilson Cincinnati 38

Sayde Murray Wm. & Mary 4.92 -1 Allison Mayborg Cincinnati 38

Lindsay Dunigan WMU 4.92 -1 Eva Cormann Newberry 37

Amber Uphaus Ball State 4.92 -1 Gretchen Zoeller Charleston 37

Grace Holmes Middle TN 4.92 -1 Sara McFadden Charles.So 35

Taryn Durham Middle TN 4.92 -1 Jenn Bellso Charleston 35

A Group Tied at 5.00 E Ann Maness Coast. Car 35

Chelsa Dooley Cincinnati 35

A Group Tied at 34
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Western Michigan U. 3.10 +6 Ball State 1

Middle Tennessee St. 3.15 +9

Fla. International 3.18 +11

Southern Illinois U. 3.22 +13

Texas-Pan American 3.22 +13

Charleston, Coll. of 3.25 +15

Cincinnati, U. of 3.27 +16

Coastal Carolina U. 3.27 +16

Tennessee Tech U. 3.32 +19

Ball State 3.33 +20

Methodist College 3.35 +21

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 3.43 +26

Newberry College 3.55 +33

Charleston Southern 3.57 +34

Old Dominion Univ. 3.60 +36

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Middle Tennessee St. 4.29 +44 Middle Tennessee St. 27

Coastal Carolina U. 4.32 +48 Coastal Carolina U. 27

Charleston, Coll. of 4.36 +54 Ball State 23

Cincinnati, U. of 4.37 +55 Western Michigan U. 23

Methodist College 4.38 +57 Southern Illinois U. 23

Ball State 4.41 +61 Cincinnati, U. of 23

Fla. International 4.44 +66 Charleston, Coll. of 22

Texas-Pan American 4.44 +66 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 20

Western Michigan U. 4.44 +66 Texas-Pan American 18

Southern Illinois U. 4.51 +76 Methodist College 18

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 4.57 +86 Fla. International 18

Tennessee Tech U. 4.62 +93 Tennessee Tech U. 15

Newberry College 4.67 +100 Newberry College 12

Old Dominion Univ. 4.81 +121 Old Dominion Univ. 11

Charleston Southern 4.82 +123 Charleston Southern 11

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Ball State 5.08 +5 Middle Tennessee St. 170

Coastal Carolina U. 5.10 +6 Western Michigan U. 161

Middle Tennessee St. 5.10 +6 Cincinnati, U. of 161

Cincinnati, U. of 5.18 +11 Charleston, Coll. of 160

Charleston, Coll. of 5.18 +11 Coastal Carolina U. 159

Southern Illinois U. 5.30 +18 Methodist College 156

Western Michigan U. 5.32 +19 Texas-Pan American 154

Methodist College 5.33 +20 Fla. International 149

Fla. International 5.40 +24 Ball State 148

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 5.40 +24 Southern Illinois U. 143

Texas-Pan American 5.43 +26 Tennessee Tech U. 135

Tennessee Tech U. 5.53 +32 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 123

Old Dominion Univ. 5.63 +38 Newberry College 121

Newberry College 5.72 +43 Old Dominion Univ. 108

Charleston Southern 5.90 +54 Charleston Southern 100




